American Legion Auxiliary



INSTRUCTIONS

Unit Member of the Year Nomination - Unit Award Entry Form

A unit Member of Year from each department will be recognized annually at the American Legion Auxiliary National Convention. The 2025 National Convention will be held in Tampa Bay, Florida, August 22-28, 2025.

Nomination Requirements:

- Open to senior members who are not currently, nor have ever been elected or appointed to a leadership role higher than Unit President.
- UNITS: Deadline to submit nominations to Department Leadership Chairman is May 1, 2025
- Submit a narrative of 1, 000 words or less to our Department's Leadership Chairman. Describe the nominee's accomplishment and activities and include the nominee's name and address. Photos and
- **DEPARTMENT LEADERSHIP CHAIRMAN**: Submit only one entry. Please include the Unit's narrative when submitting this form. Entry is due to the National Leadership Chairman no later than **June 1**, **2025**. Nomination sent to National must be signed by the Department Leadership Chairman.
- Department Leadership Chairman: Please send entry to <u>Leadership@ALAforVeterans.org.</u>

Units: Submit your nomination for 'Unit Member of the Year' to: Department of North Dakota Leadership Chairman.

Heidi Wakefield, Department Leadership Chairman 1352 38th ST NE Larimore, ND 58251-9777

Email: leadership@ndala.org

or

Personal Email: fuelspol@gmail.com